
May 7, 2021 BID TABULATION 1  of  3

CITY OF MEDINA JOB#1088

2021 CONCRETE STREET REPAIR

ITEM

NO DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

UNIT

COST

ITEM 

TOTAL

UNIT

COST

ITEM 

TOTAL

UNIT

COST

ITEM 

TOTAL

UNIT

COST

ITEM 

TOTAL

UNIT

COST

ITEM 

TOTAL

UNIT

COST

ITEM 

TOTAL

UNIT

COST

ITEM 

TOTAL

EARTHWORK

1 ODOT 203 Excavation, not including embankment 515 CY $10.00 $5,150.00 $9.00 $4,635.00 $6.00 $3,090.00 $5.00 $2,575.00 $10.00 $5,150.00 $9.00 $4,635.00 $24.80 $12,772.00

2a

Pavement Removal, 6-8" Concrete Pavement, including 

sawcutting 5,240 SY $11.00 $57,640.00 $10.00 $52,400.00 $10.50 $55,020.00 $10.00 $52,400.00 $11.00 $57,640.00 $10.00 $52,400.00 $8.17 $42,810.80

2b

Pavement Removal, 8-10" Concrete Pavement, including 

sawcutting 891 SY $11.00 $9,801.00 $10.00 $8,910.00 $10.50 $9,355.50 $10.00 $8,910.00 $12.00 $10,692.00 $11.00 $9,801.00 $11.29 $10,059.39

3 ODOT 202 Walk Removed 460 SF $1.50 $690.00 $1.00 $460.00 $0.50 $230.00 $1.00 $460.00 $1.00 $460.00 $1.20 $552.00 $1.46 $671.60

4

Unsuitable Base Removed and Replaced with ODOT Type 

304 granular fill 40 CY $40.00 $1,600.00 $25.00 $1,000.00 $10.00 $400.00 $10.00 $400.00 $35.00 $1,400.00 $60.00 $2,400.00 $66.71 $2,668.40

SUBTOTAL, EARTHWORK: $74,881.00 $67,405.00 $68,095.50 $64,745.00 $75,342.00 $69,788.00 $68,982.19

STORM SEWER

5 Catch Basin or Manhole Adjusted to Grade 22 EA $300.00 $6,600.00 $250.00 $5,500.00 $250.00 $5,500.00 $200.00 $4,400.00 $300.00 $6,600.00 $250.00 $5,500.00 $739.00 $16,258.00

SUBTOTAL, STORM SEWER: $6,600.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $4,400.00 $6,600.00 $5,500.00 $16,258.00

PAVEMENT

6a

City of Medina RESIDENTIAL Concrete Pavement (eight 

(8) inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two 

(2) inches 304 subbase) 3,909 SY $62.50 $244,312.50 $60.00 $234,540.00 $62.50 $244,312.50 $60.00 $234,540.00 $63.00 $246,267.00 $68.00 $265,812.00 $64.01 $250,215.09

6b

City of Medina COLLECTOR Concrete Pavement (nine (9) 

inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two (2) 

inches 304 subbase) 1,331 SY $64.50 $85,849.50 $63.00 $83,853.00 $63.25 $84,185.75 $63.00 $83,853.00 $66.00 $87,846.00 $71.00 $94,501.00 $65.80 $87,579.80

6c

City of Medina HEAVY DUTY Concrete Pavement, (ten 

(10) inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two 

(2) inches 304 subbase) 796 SY $70.00 $55,720.00 $69.00 $54,924.00 $67.00 $53,332.00 $68.00 $54,128.00 $71.00 $56,516.00 $75.00 $59,700.00 $76.56 $60,941.76

6d

City of Medina INDUSTRIAL-THOROUGHFARE (twelve 

(12) inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two 

(2) inches 304 subbase) 95 SY $75.00 $7,125.00 $75.00 $7,125.00 $77.25 $7,338.75 $70.00 $6,650.00 $80.00 $7,600.00 $82.00 $7,790.00 $96.01 $9,120.95

7 Monuments Assembly, complete in place 2 EA $350.00 $700.00 $250.00 $500.00 $300.00 $600.00 $250.00 $500.00 $450.00 $900.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $650.00 $1,300.00

8 Concrete Sidewalk, complete in place 248 SF $7.50 $1,860.00 $6.00 $1,488.00 $6.00 $1,488.00 $6.00 $1,488.00 $8.00 $1,984.00 $6.60 $1,636.80 $7.64 $1,894.72

9

Concrete Curb Ramp, complete in place (including 

truncated domes) 212 SF $15.00 $3,180.00 $15.00 $3,180.00 $14.00 $2,968.00 $8.00 $1,696.00 $16.00 $3,392.00 $7.75 $1,643.00 $7.92 $1,679.04

SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT: $398,747.00 $385,610.00 $394,225.00 $382,855.00 $404,505.00 $432,182.80 $412,731.36

FABRIZI TRUCKING AND 

PAVING
LIBERTA CONST. (CIOFFI) FECHKO EXCAVATINGENGINEER'S ESTIMATE KONSTRUCTION KINGDENES CONCRETE

SET IN STONE 

CONTRACTING



May 7, 2021 BID TABULATION 2  of  3

CITY OF MEDINA JOB#1088

2021 CONCRETE STREET REPAIR

ITEM

NO DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

UNIT

COST

ITEM 

TOTAL

UNIT

COST

ITEM 

TOTAL

UNIT

COST

ITEM 

TOTAL

UNIT

COST

ITEM 

TOTAL

UNIT

COST

ITEM 

TOTAL

UNIT

COST

ITEM 

TOTAL

UNIT

COST

ITEM 

TOTAL

SEEDING/LANDSCAPING

10 ODOT 653 Topsoil, furnished and placed 120 CY $18.50 $2,220.00 $10.00 $1,200.00 $4.00 $480.00 $5.00 $600.00 $35.00 $4,200.00 $68.00 $8,160.00 $73.47 $8,816.40

11 ODOT 659 Commercial Fertilizer 0.20 TONS $300.00 $60.00 $1,500.00 $300.00 $30.00 $6.00 $25.00 $5.00 $500.00 $100.00 $550.00 $110.00 $849.60 $169.92

12 ODOT 659 Seeding and Mulching 1,440 SY $3.00 $4,320.00 $1.00 $1,440.00 $0.10 $144.00 $0.25 $360.00 $2.00 $2,880.00 $2.30 $3,312.00 $7.14 $10,281.60

SUBTOTAL, SEEDING/LANDSCAPING: $6,600.00 $2,940.00 $630.00 $965.00 $7,180.00 $11,582.00 $19,267.92

INCIDENTALS

13 ODOT 624 Mobilization 1 Lump $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,150.00 $1,150.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,123.00 $5,123.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,900.00 $4,900.00

14a Maintenance of Traffic 1 Lump $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,775.00 $2,775.00

14b

ODOT SS 961 Portable Traffic Signals, set of two (2) 

signals 6 Days $250.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $5.00 $30.00 $1.00 $6.00 $375.00 $2,250.00 $275.00 $1,650.00 $370.00 $2,220.00

15 ODOT 207 Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence 250 LF $2.00 $500.00 $0.10 $25.00 $0.05 $12.50 $0.10 $25.00 $1.00 $250.00 $0.80 $200.00 $4.32 $1,080.00

16 ODOT 207 Bale Filter Dike 250 LF $2.00 $500.00 $0.10 $25.00 $0.05 $12.50 $0.10 $25.00 $1.00 $250.00 $2.25 $562.50 $9.01 $2,252.50

17 Construction Layout 1 Lump $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $95.50 $95.50 $100.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00

18 Performance Bond, Warranty and Maintenance Bond 1 Lump $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,290.03 $5,290.03

SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS: $13,000.00 $12,550.00 $5,800.50 $24,406.00 $20,373.00 $11,912.50 $19,017.53

FABRIZI TRUCKING AND 

PAVING
LIBERTA CONST. (CIOFFI) FECHKO EXCAVATINGENGINEER'S ESTIMATE KONSTRUCTION KINGDENES CONCRETE

SET IN STONE 

CONTRACTING



May 7, 2021 BID TABULATION 3  of  3

CITY OF MEDINA JOB#1088

2021 CONCRETE STREET REPAIR

SUBTOTAL, EARTHWORK (Items #1 through #4):

SUBTOTAL, STORM SEWER (Item #5):

SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT (Items No. #6a through #9):

SUBTOTAL, SEEDING/LANDSCAPING(Items #10 through #12):

SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS (Items #13 through #18):

GRAND TOTAL (All  Bid Items, #1 through #18):

GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID:

October 30, 2021

Signed

100% bond

$514,000.00

FABRIZI TRUCKING AND 

PAVING

$514,000.00

$514,000.00

102.8%

$20,373.00

Signed

100% bond

FABRIZI TRUCKING AND 

PAVING

$75,342.00

$6,600.00

October 30, 2021

LIBERTA CONST. (CIOFFI)

$530,965.30

$530,965.30

$536,257.00

FECHKO EXCAVATING

$536,257.00

$536,257.00

$530,965.30

LIBERTA CONST. (CIOFFI)

$69,788.00

$5,500.00

$432,182.80

107.3%

$11,912.50

Signed

106.2%

October 30, 2021

bond

FECHKO EXCAVATING

$68,982.19

$16,258.00

$412,731.36

AS READ

$499,828.00

ACTUAL

SUMMARY - COMPLETE PROJECT

$6,600.00 $19,267.92

$19,017.53

$398,747.00

$6,600.00

$477,371.00

$404,505.00

$7,180.00 $11,582.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

$74,881.00

Bid Guarantee

Non-Collusion Agreement:

Completion Date:

REQUIRED BID SUBMITTALS:

BID AS % OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 

$13,000.00

KONSTRUCTION KING

$64,745.00

$4,400.00

$382,855.00

$965.00

$24,406.00

Signed

100% bond

KONSTRUCTION KING

$477,371.00

$477,371.00

95.5%

September 1, 2021

DENES CONCRETE

$67,405.00

$5,500.00

$385,610.00

$2,940.00

$12,550.00

$474,005.00

DENES CONCRETE

$474,005.00

$474,005.00

94.8%

October 30, 2021

Signed

100% bond

SET IN STONE 

CONTRACTING

$68,095.50

$5,500.00

$394,225.00

$630.00

$5,800.50

$474,251.00

SET IN STONE 

CONTRACTING

$474,251.00

$474,251.00

94.9%

October 30, 2021

Signed

100% bond


