BID TABULATION

				1						1						1	
				ENGINEER	'S ESTIMATE			SET IN STONE CONTRACTING		KONSTRUCTION KING		FABRIZI TRUCKING AND PAVING		LIBERTA CONST. (CIOFFI)		FECHKO EXCAVATING	
ITEM				UNIT	ITEM	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT	ITEM
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
EARTH	WORK											-					
1	ODOT 203 Excavation, not including embankment	515	CY	\$10.00	\$5,150.00	\$9.00	\$4,635.00	\$6.00	\$3,090.00	\$5.00	\$2,575.00	\$10.00	\$5,150.00	\$9.00	\$4,635.00	\$24.80	\$12,772.00
	Pavement Removal, 6-8" Concrete Pavement, including																
2a	sawcutting	5,240	SY	\$11.00	\$57,640.00	\$10.00	\$52,400.00	\$10.50	\$55,020.00	\$10.00	\$52,400.00	\$11.00	\$57,640.00	\$10.00	\$52,400.00	\$8.17	\$42,810.80
	Pavement Removal, 8-10" Concrete Pavement, including																
2b	sawcutting	891	SY	\$11.00	\$9,801.00	\$10.00	\$8,910.00	\$10.50	\$9,355.50	\$10.00	\$8,910.00	\$12.00	\$10,692.00	\$11.00	\$9,801.00	\$11.29	\$10,059.39
3	ODOT 202 Walk Removed	460	SF	\$1.50	\$690.00	\$1.00	\$460.00	\$0.50	\$230.00	\$1.00	\$460.00	\$1.00	\$460.00	\$1.20	\$552.00	\$1.46	\$671.60
	Unsuitable Base Removed and Replaced with ODOT Type																
4	304 granular fill	40	CY	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$66.71	\$2,668.40
	SUBTOTAI	L, EARTH	WORK:		\$74,881.00		\$67,405.00		\$68,095.50		\$64,745.00		\$75,342.00		\$69,788.00		\$68,982.19
-																	
STORM	/ SEWER																
5	Catch Basin or Manhole Adjusted to Grade	22	EA	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$739.00	\$16,258.00
	SUBTOTAL,	STORM	SEW/ED.		\$6,600.00		\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00		\$4,400.00		\$6,600.00		\$5,500.00		\$16,258.00
	500101AL,	510101	JE WEIN.		<i>40,000.00</i>		<i>\$3,300.00</i>		<i>\$3,300.00</i>		Ş4,400.00		\$0,000.00		\$3,300.00		<i>910,230.00</i>
PAVEN	/ENT													1		1	
	City of Medina RESIDENTIAL Concrete Pavement (eight																
6-	(8) inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two	2 000	C)/	¢62.50	6244 242 50	¢60.00	6224 540 00	¢62 50	6244 242 50	¢60.00	6224 540 00	¢62.00	6246 267 00	¢60.00	6265 042 00	¢64.04	6250 245 00
6a	(2) inches 304 subbase) City of Medina COLLECTOR Concrete Pavement (nine (9)	3,909	SY	\$62.50	\$244,312.50	\$60.00	\$234,540.00	\$62.50	\$244,312.50	\$60.00	\$234,540.00	\$63.00	\$246,267.00	\$68.00	\$265,812.00	\$64.01	\$250,215.09
	inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two (2)																
6b	inches 304 subbase)	1,331	SY	\$64.50	\$85 <i>,</i> 849.50	\$63.00	\$83,853.00	\$63.25	\$84,185.75	\$63.00	\$83,853.00	\$66.00	\$87,846.00	\$71.00	\$94,501.00	\$65.80	\$87,579.80
	City of Medina HEAVY DUTY Concrete Pavement, (ten																
	(10) inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two																
6c	(2) inches 304 subbase)	796	SY	\$70.00	\$55,720.00	\$69.00	\$54,924.00	\$67.00	\$53,332.00	\$68.00	\$54,128.00	\$71.00	\$56,516.00	\$75.00	\$59,700.00	\$76.56	\$60,941.76
	City of Medina INDUSTRIAL-THOROUGHFARE (twelve (12) inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two																
6d	(2) inches 304 subbase)	95	SY	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$77.25	\$7,338.75	\$70.00	\$6,650.00	\$80.00	\$7,600.00	\$82.00	\$7,790.00	\$96.01	\$9,120.95
		-							. ,								
7	Monuments Assembly, complete in place	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
				4-	4.		4				. .						
8	Concrete Sidewalk, complete in place	248	SF	\$7.50	\$1,860.00	\$6.00	\$1,488.00	\$6.00	\$1,488.00	\$6.00	\$1,488.00	\$8.00	\$1,984.00	\$6.60	\$1,636.80	\$7.64	\$1,894.72
	Concrete Curb Ramp, complete in place (including																
9	truncated domes)	212	SF	\$15.00	\$3,180.00	\$15.00	\$3,180.00	\$14.00	\$2,968.00	\$8.00	\$1,696.00	\$16.00	\$3,392.00	\$7.75	\$1,643.00	\$7.92	\$1,679.04
11	SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT: \$398,747.00																
					6200 747 00		\$385,610.00		\$394,225.00		\$382,855.00		\$404,505.00		\$432,182.80		\$412,731.36

BID TABULATION

2 of 3
CITY OF MEDINA JOB#1088
2021 CONCRETE STREET REPAIR

			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE DENES CONC		NCRETE	SET IN STONE CONTRACTING		KONSTRUCTION KING		FABRIZI TRUCKING AND PAVING		LIBERTA CONST. (CIOFFI)		FECHKO EXCAVATING			
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
SEEDING/LANDSCAPING																	
10	ODOT 653 Topsoil, furnished and placed	120	СҮ	\$18.50	\$2,220.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	\$73.47	\$8,816.40
11	ODOT 659 Commercial Fertilizer	0.20	TONS	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$6.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$550.00	\$110.00	\$849.60	\$169.92
12	ODOT 659 Seeding and Mulching	1,440	SY	\$3.00	\$4,320.00	\$1.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.10	\$144.00	\$0.25	\$360.00	\$2.00	\$2,880.00	\$2.30	\$3,312.00	\$7.14	\$10,281.60
SUBTOTAL, SEEDING/LANDSCAPING: \$6,600.00						\$2,940.00		\$630.00		\$965.00		\$7,180.00		\$11,582.00		\$19,267.92	
INCIDE	INTALS																
13	ODOT 624 Mobilization	1	Lump	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,123.00	\$5,123.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
14a	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00
	ODOT SS 961 Portable Traffic Signals, set of two (2) signals	6	Days	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$370.00	\$2,220.00
15	ODOT 207 Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	250	LF	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$0.05	\$12.50	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$0.80	\$200.00	\$4.32	\$1,080.00
16	ODOT 207 Bale Filter Dike	250	LF	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$0.05	\$12.50	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$2.25	\$562.50	\$9.01	\$2,252.50
17	Construction Layout	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$95.50	\$95.50	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
18	Performance Bond, Warranty and Maintenance Bond	1	Lump	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,290.03	\$5,290.03
SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS: \$13,000.00				\$12,550.00		\$5,800.50		\$24,406.00		\$20,373.00		\$11,912.50		\$19,017.53			

³ of 3 CITY OF MEDINA JOB#1088 2021 CONCRETE STREET REPAIR

	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	DENES CONCRETE	SET IN STONE CONTRACTING	KONSTRUCTION KING	FABRIZI TRUCKING AND PAVING	LIBERTA CONST. (CIOFFI)	FECHKO EXCAVATING
SUBTOTAL, EARTHWORK (Items #1 through #4):	\$74,881.00	\$67,405.00	\$68,095.50	\$64,745.00	\$75,342.00	\$69,788.00	\$68,982.19
SUBTOTAL, STORM SEWER (Item #5):	\$6,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,258.00
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT (Items No. #6a through #9):	\$398,747.00	\$385,610.00	\$394,225.00	\$382,855.00	\$404,505.00	\$432,182.80	\$412,731.36
SUBTOTAL, SEEDING/LANDSCAPING(Items #10 through #12):	\$6,600.00	\$2,940.00	\$630.00	\$965.00	\$7,180.00	\$11,582.00	\$19,267.92
SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS (Items #13 through #18):	\$13,000.00	\$12,550.00	\$5,800.50	\$24,406.00	\$20,373.00	\$11,912.50	\$19,017.53
GRAND TOTAL (All Bid Items, #1 through #18):	\$499,828.00	\$474,005.00	\$474,251.00	\$477,371.00	\$514,000.00	\$530,965.30	\$536,257.00

SUMMARY - COMPLETE PROJECT												
		DENES CONCRETE	SET IN STONE CONTRACTING	KONSTRUCTION KING	FABRIZI TRUCKING AND PAVING	LIBERTA CONST. (CIOFFI)	FECHKO EXCAVATING					
GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID: ACTUAL		\$474,005.00	\$474,251.00	\$477,371.00	\$514,000.00	\$530,965.30	\$536,257.00					
AS READ		\$474,005.00	\$474,251.00	\$477,371.00	\$514,000.00	\$530,965.30	\$536,257.00					
BID AS % OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:		94.8%	94.9%	95.5%	102.8%	106.2%	107.3%					
REQUIRED BID SUBMITTALS:												
Completion Date:		October 30, 2021	October 30, 2021	September 1, 2021	October 30, 2021	October 30, 2021	October 30, 2021					
Non-Collusion Agreement:		Signed	Signed	Signed	Signed	Signed	Signed					
Bid Guarantee		100% bond	100% bond	100% bond	100% bond	100% bond	bond					